502802414 05/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY ACROMED, INC.	09/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SPINE, INC.	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767-0350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13937604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-439-2000 **Email:** docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101896-1340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLOR M. COON
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor M. Coon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Acromed_Spine#page1.tif source=Acromed_Spine#page2.tif source=Acromed_Spine#page3.tif

PATENT 502802414 REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0119

Examiner

FEGE: \$100.00

PATENT REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0120

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 08/5

AMEN

AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE

(General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

Name Speroved			
	We, <u>C. W. Smith</u> , አንአት ልቋ ልቋቋ / *Vice President,		
	and J.F. Shirtz , *Xdexkx/ *Amistroxx folicide and Secretary,		
	of DePuy AcroMed, Inc. (Exact name of corporation)		
	in compliance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4, certify that:		
	The name of the corporation has been changed to: DePuy Spine, Inc.		
	2. The location of its principal office has been changed to:		
	3. The location of its local office in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts has been changed to:		
	4. The activities of the corporation within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts have been changed to:		
	5. The date of the corporation's fiscal year end has been changed to:		
	6. The name and street address of the resident agent of the corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts is: CT Corporation System, 101 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110		
с <u>=</u> м =/	7. The jurisdiction under the laws of which the corporation is organized or governed has been changed to:		
r.a. 🗔	8. Other:		
	SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 19 day of September . 20 03,		
	Cotherine in Smith, MANNINGHEN *Vice President, C. W. Smith A. MANNINGHEN *Vice President, **Windows **Axoninghen ** **XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
3	J.F. Shirt2 Delete the inapplicable words. Note: If this amendment involves a change of make or jurisdiction, a certificate of such change issued by an officer or agency properly authorized in the state or country in which such foreign corporation is organized must be attached to this amended certificate. If such certificate 11 in a language other than English, a translation thereof under the oath of the translator must be attached.		
MAU30 - 12/26/10 C	TSystem Online 3/37/300 DATENT		
	PATENT		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show a Certificate of Amendment of DEPUY ACROMED, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 614043, changing its corporate title to: DEPUY SPINE, INC., was filed October 02, 2003. Said Corporation, DEPUY SPINE, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 614043, having its principal location in Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on May 23, 1983, is in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of October, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 200327600246

PATENT REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0121 855908

05/01/8974

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE

(General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

I hereby approve the within Amended Foreign Corporation Certificate and, the filing fee in the amount of \$
and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ / C having been //
naid, said certificate, is deemed to have been filed with me this
day of 125 40 hel/20 03
Will the state of



WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

C T Corporation System	
101 Federal Street	
Boston, Massachusetts, 02110	
Telephone: (617) 675-6400	

MA030 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 032863 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 05/09/2014